at 928 East Blanco Road, Salinas, CA 93901, as more particularly described in the Lease. 

B. Tenant exercised its Five (5) Year Option to Renew pursuant to Section 19.a. of the Lease to extend the 
term of the Lease through May 31, 2029. 

C. Landlord and Tenant wish to amend the Lease to (i) expand the Premises by an additional three thousand 
fifty-eight (3,058) rentable square feet of office space identified as Suite 210 (“Expansion Premises”), (ii) 
adjust the Base Rent and Tenant’s Prorata Share, (iii) construct improvements to Suite 210, and (iv) 
amend certain terms and conditions of the Lease as set forth in this Amendment.

[...]

conditions of this Amendment, and as otherwise set forth in section 7 of this Amendment, the Expansion 
Premises will be delivered to Tenant in its “As-is, Where Is, With All Faults” condition. 

4. Premises.  From and after the Effective Date, the new total rentable square footage of the Original and 
the Expansion Premises shall be seven thousand nine hundred fifty-eight (7,958) rentable square feet 
and shall be referred to as the “Premises.”  Tenant’s Prorata Share under the Lease shall be 12.83%. 

5. Commencing on November 1, 2024, and continuing throughout the balance of the term, Tenant shall pay 
base Monthly Rent as follows: